## VB Resolution #24-08: To Declare the 1983 Toro Grandmaster as Surplus Equipment

**WHEREAS:** the Village DPW requests that the Village Board of Trustees declare the 1983 Toro Grandmaster lawnmower as surplus equipment; and

**WHEREAS:** the Village of Aurora Board of Trustees authorize the sale of the 1983 Toro Grandmaster via sealed bid;

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED:** that the Board of Trustees declare the 1983 Ford Toro Grandmaster as surplus equipment and instruct the Village Clerk to notice that the lawnmower is for sale via sealed bid.

First: Trustee Murphy Second: Trustee Balloni AYES: Balloni, Bianconi, Miller, and Murphy NAYS: None ABSENT: Orman Carried.